

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 631 OF 2026

Nitesh Shantilal Mehta And Ors ....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Ghanshayam Upadhyay a/w Adv. Rajkumar Mishra i/b

LAW Juris for Applicant

Adv. Jeet Gandhi for Intervenor

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State

PSI - Bharat Tidke, Kasturba Marg Police Station

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 18th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/03/2026 ( F. O. B.).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**