

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 631 OF 2026

Nitesh Shantilal Mehta and Ors ...Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Vijay Jha i/b Law Juris, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Amogh Singh i/b Adv. Jeet Gandhi, Advocate for the Intervener.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATE : 23.03.2026.

P.C. :

. List the present Anticipatory bail application along with Interim Application (ST) No. 5935 of 2026 on 24.03.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]